COMPTON ABBAS PARISH COUNCIL

THE FOLLOWING COUNCILLORS ARE SUMMONED TO A MEETING OF

COMPTON ABBAS PARISH COUNCIL TO BE HELD IN ST. MARY’S

CHURCH, at 7.30PM ON WEDNESDAY 28" March 2018:

C McHenry (Chairman), T Clements, C Owen, M Owen and S Ryan

Agenda

PUBLIC QUESTIONS

There will then be an opportunity before the Council meeting opens for residents to

speak on any items on the Agenda or other matters of interest or concern that they

wish to bring to the attention of the Parish Council.

07/03/01
07/03/02
07/03/03
07/03/04
07/03/05
07/03/06
07/03/07

07/03/08
07/03/09
07/03/010
07/03/011

07/03/012
07/03/013
07/03/014
07/03/015

Apologies for absence

Declarations of Interest

Approval of minutes of the meeting held on 20" December 2017
Matters arising from previous meeting

Vacancies - co-option

County/District Councillor Reports

Finance

a. Payments to be made
b. Bank acct

C. Audit

Update Fanners Field
Planning/Tree Works
Footpaths/Rights of Way
Highways

a. A350/C13 update
Travellers

Website
Correspondence

Date of next meeting

Marianne Wheatley
Clerk to Compton Abbas Parish Council - 14" March 2018



