COMPTON ABBAS PARISH COUNCIL

THE FOLLOWING COUNCILLORS ARE SUMMONED TO A MEETING OF COMPTON ABBAS PARISH COUNCIL TO BE HELD IN ST. MARY'S CHURCH, at 7.30PM ON WEDNESDAY 28th March 2018:

C McHenry (Chairman), T Clements, C Owen, M Owen and S Ryan

Agenda

PUBLIC QUESTIONS

There will then be an opportunity before the Council meeting opens for residents to speak on any items on the Agenda or other matters of interest or concern that they wish to bring to the attention of the Parish Council.

07/03/01	Apologies for absence
07/03/02	Declarations of Interest
07/03/03	Approval of minutes of the meeting held on 20 th December 2017
07/03/04	Matters arising from previous meeting
07/03/05	Vacancies - co-option
07/03/06	County/District Councillor Reports
07/03/07	Finance
	a. Payments to be made
	b. Bank acct
	c. Audit
07/03/08	Update Fanners Field
07/03/09	Planning/Tree Works
07/03/010	Footpaths/Rights of Way
07/03/011	Highways
	a. A350/C13 update
07/03/012	Travellers
07/03/013	Website
07/03/014	Correspondence
07/03/015	Date of next meeting

Marianne Wheatley Clerk to Compton Abbas Parish Council - 14th March 2018